ALCOHOL, DRUG ADDICTION AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES BOARD
OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY

RESOLUTION NO. 20-07-03
APPROVAL AND RATIFICATION OF CONTRACTS:

1. US Department of Health and Human Services Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services
Administration (SAMHSA) Center for Mental Health Services Jail Diversion Grant

2. State Opioid Response (SOR) Grant Training Opportunities

3. Enhancement of Crisis Services, SAMHSA Emergency COVID-19 Funding

4. OhioMHAS K-12 Prevention Education Initiatives

5. OhioMHAS System of Care Treatment & Recovery Services for Youth

6. OhioMHAS Behavioral Health/Criminal Justice (BH/CJ) Linkages Program

7. OhioMHAS State Forensic Evaluations Pass Through

8. OhioMHAS Problem Gambling Treatment and Prevention — Casino Grant

9. OhioMHAS Specialized Docket Support — Payroll Subsidy

10. OhioMHAS Substance Abuse Prevention & Treatment (SAPT) Pass Through

WHEREAS, funding has been made available to the Alcohol, Drug Addiction and Mental Health
Services Board of Cuyahoga County (ADAMHS Board) for the following programs:

1. US Department of Health and Human Services (US DHHS) Substance Abuse and Mental
Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) Center for Mental Health Services Jail Diversion
Grant for the time period September 30, 2020 to September 29, 2021 in the amount of
$330,000.00 for the following contracts:

a. FrontLine Service - $260,340.00
b. Case Western Reserve University (CWRU) Begun Center - $66,000.00; and,

2. State Opioid Response (SOR) Grant Training Opportunities funding from OhioMHAS for
the time period June 15, 2020 to September 28, 2020 in the amount of $15,290.00; and,

3. Enhancement of Crisis Services, SAMHSA Emergency COVID-19 funding from OhioMHAS
for the time period August 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021 in the amount of $51,563.83 for
the following contract:

a. FrontLine Service; and,
4. OhioMHAS K-12 Prevention Education Initiatives for the time period January 1, 2020
through June 30, 2021 in the amount of $1,572,359.00 for the following contracts:
Applewood Centers - $98,742.40
Asian Services in Action - $50,000.00
Beech Brook - $96,311.60
Bellefaire JCB - $195,306.70
Catholic Charities Corp. - $127,559.00
Cleveland Christian Home - $101,112.20
Cleveland Rape Crisis Center - $36,591.80
Cornerstone of Hope - $8,614.00
East Cleveland Neighborhood Center - $23,230.20
Golden Ciphers - $75,843.60
Hispanic UMADAOP - $42,889.20
MetroHealth System - $208,870.20
. Murtis Taylor Human Services System - $40,000.00
New Directions - $90,329.00
Ohio Guidestone - $139,615.90
Recovery Resources - $166,234.20

TOS3ITATITSQ@TOQ00Y



g. Shaker Heights Youth Center - $56,109.00
r.  University Settlement - $15,000.00; and,

5. OhioMHAS System of Care Treatment & Recovery Services for Youth for the time period
July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 in the amount of $215,796.00
a. Catholic Charities - $88,296.00
b. Ohio Guidestone - $127,500.00; and,

6. OhioMHAS Behavioral Health/Criminal Justice (BH/CJ) Linkages Program for the time
period July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 in the amount of $83,333.00 for the following contract:
a. Recovery Resources; and,

7. OhioMHAS State Forensic Evaluations Pass Through for the time period July 1, 2020 to
June 30, 2021 in the amount of $194,406.00 for the following contracts:

a. Recovery Resources - $72,406.00
b. Cuyahoga County Court Psychiatric Clinic - $122,000.00; and,

8. OhioMHAS Problem Gambling Treatment and Prevention — Casino Grant for the time
period July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 in the amount of $207,608.00 for the following
contract:

a. Recovery Resources; and,
9. OhioMHAS Specialized Docket Support — Payroll Subsidy for the time period July 1, 2020
to June 30, 2021 in the amount of $380,000.00 for the following contracts:
a. Cleveland Municipal Court - $180,000.00
b. Cuyahoga County Common Pleas Court - $120,000.00
c. Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court - $40,000.00
d. South Euclid Municipal Court - $40,000.00; and,

10. OhioMHAS — SAPT Pass Through for the period July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 in the
amount of $ 2,529,838.00

Catholic Charities — Hispanic Women’s Treatment - $59,701.00

Catholic Charities — Juvenile TASC - $232,102.00

Cleveland UMADAOP - $115,556.00

Community Assessment & Treatment Services - $157,570.00

Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas Drug Court - $ 220,500.00

Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas TASC - $ 810,006.00

Hispanic UMADAOP - $79,813.00

Hitchcock Center for Women - $378,882.00

New Directions - $124,201.00

Recovery Resources — Women'’s Program - $35,365.00

Recovery Resources — Gambling Treatment & Prevention - $75,000.00

Women’s Recovery Center - $241,142.00; and,

T T SQToo0oTe

WHEREAS, the Planning & Oversight Committee and the Finance & Operations Committee have
reviewed the ADAMHS Board staff's recommendation and recommend that the Board of Directors
accept the funding and authorize the ADAMHS Board to pay the required local match and enter into
any necessary contractual agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

A. The ADAMHS Board of Directors accepts the funds and authorizes payment of any required local
match for the following:

1. US Department of Health and Human Services (US DHHS) Substance Abuse and Mental
Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) Center for Mental Health Services Jail Diversion
Grant for the time period September 30, 2020 to September 29, 2021 in the amount of
$330,000.00 for the following contracts:

a. FrontLine Service - $260,340.00
b. Case Western Reserve University (CWRU) Begun Center - $66,000.00; and,



2. State Opioid Response (SOR) Grant Training Opportunities funding from OhioMHAS for
the time period June 15, 2020 to September 28, 2020 in the amount of $15,290.00; and,

3. Enhancement of Crisis Services, SAMHSA Emergency COVID-19 funding from OhioMHAS
for the time period August 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021 in the amount of $51,563.83 for
the following contract:

a. FrontLine Service; and,
4. OhioMHAS K-12 Prevention Education Initiatives for the time period January 1, 2020
through June 30, 2021 in the amount of $1,572,359.00 for the following contracts:
Applewood Centers - $98,742.40
Asian Services in Action - $50,000.00
Beech Brook - $96,311.60
Bellefaire JCB - $195,306.70
Catholic Charities Corp. - $127,559.00
Cleveland Christian Home - $101,112.20
Cleveland Rape Crisis Center - $36,591.80
Cornerstone of Hope - $8,614.00
East Cleveland Neighborhood Center - $23,230.20
Golden Ciphers - $75,843.60
Hispanic UMADAOP - $42,889.20
MetroHealth System - $208,870.20
. Murtis Taylor Human Services System - $40,000.00
New Directions - $90,329.00
Ohio Guidestone - $139,615.90
Recovery Resources - $166,234.20
Shaker Heights Youth Center - $56,109.00
University Settlement - $15,000.00; and,

5. OhloMHAS System of Care Treatment & Recovery Services for Youth for the time period
July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 in the amount of $215,796.00
a. Catholic Charities - $88,296.00
b. Ohio Guidestone - $127,500.00; and,

6. OhioMHAS Behavioral Health/Criminal Justice (BH/CJ) Linkages Program for the time
period July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 in the amount of $83,333.00 for the following contract:
a. Recovery Resources; and,

7. OhioMHAS State Forensic Evaluations Pass Through for the time period July 1, 2020 to
June 30, 2021 in the amount of $194,406.00 for the following contracts:

a. Recovery Resources - $72,406.00
b. Cuyahoga County Court Psychiatric Clinic - $122,000.00; and,

8. OhioMHAS Problem Gambling Treatment and Prevention — Casino Grant for the time
period July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 in the amount of $207,608.00 for the following
contract:

a. Recovery Resources; and,

9. OhioMHAS Specialized Docket Support — Payroll Subsidy for the time period July 1, 2020
to June 30, 2021 in the amount of $380,000.00 for the following contracts:
a. Cleveland Municipal Court - $180,000.00
b. Cuyahoga County Common Pleas Court - $120,000.00
c. Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court - $40,000.00
d. South Euclid Municipal Court - $40,000.00; and,

10. OhioMHAS — SAPT Pass Through for the period July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 in the
amount of $ 2,529,838.00

Catholic Charities — Hispanic Women’s Treatment - $59,701.00

Catholic Charities — Juvenile TASC - $232,102.00

Cleveland UMADAOP - $115,556.00

Community Assessment & Treatment Services - $157,570.00

Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas Drug Court - $ 220,500.00

Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas TASC - $810,000.00

"‘.3'.0.0.33-_./7'-_'-_'.3‘9-_".“3 cooo

~oooow



Hispanic UMADAOP - $79,813.00

Hitchcock Center for Women - $378,882.00

New Directions - $124,201.00

Recovery Resources — Women'’s Program - $35,365.00

Recovery Resources — Gambling Treatment & Prevention - $75,000.00
I.  Women’s Recovery Center - $241,142.00.

T oo

B. The ADAMHS Board Chief Executive Officer is authorized to execute any necessary contractual
agreements.

On the motion of Patricia James Stewart, M.Ed., LSW, seconded by Sharon Rosenbaum,
MBA, the foregoing resolution was adopted.

AYES: A. Bhardwaj, G. Boehm, E. Cade, E. Caraballo, R. Fowler, G. Howard,
P. James-Stewart, K. Kern-Pilch, S. Killpack, J. Olsen, M. Rodas, S. Rosenbaum,
H. Snider

NAYS: None

DATE ADOPTED:  July 22, 2020



